PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teles AG Informationstechnologien	07/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigram Schindler Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH	
Street Address:	Ernst-Reuter-Platz 8	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10587	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11165280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-0100

Email: vincent.deluca@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EYE STREET NW
Address Line 2: SUITE 1000 WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8096.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent M DeLuca

Total Attachments: 1

source=ssb_902patent#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 111

PATENT REEL: 023064 FRAME: 0490

Atty.Dkt.No.: 8096.000.US

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TELES AG Informationstechnologien, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Ernst-Reuter-Platz 8, Berlin, Germany 10587, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the assignee designated on and recorded at Reel 016371, Frame 0063 in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2005, of the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to United States Letters Patent No. 7,145,902, and entitled:

METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING DATA IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK AND SWITCH FOR IMPLEMENTING SAID METHOD

Hereinafter "the Invention,"

Whereas, Sigram Schindler Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Ernst-Reuter-Platz 8, Berlin, Germany 10587 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, has acquired the rights to the Invention currently owned by Assignor,

Therefore, for 1 (one) Euro and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and by agreement dated June 30 [2 lay 2,2009]. Assignor has sold, transferred and assigned to Assignee, and by this document hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of its rights, past, present and future, to the Invention granted by said prior assignment.

TELES AG TO ANSWERSTONIOUS IN	July 31, 2009
TELES AG Informationstechniquogien Richard Fahringseibni 49 (0)30 / 3 978 00	Date
By:	
Authorized Representative	

1